

EXHIBIT "A"
SCOPE OF SERVICES
FM# 448574-1-52-02

The DEPARTMENT's project consists of the construction of a pump station at Sherman Street. The purpose of the pump station is to provide additional drainage capacity for SR A1A and the surrounding areas. The pump station will improve drainage in the area but may not address all flooding during intense rainfall events; especially when combined with continued sea level rise and extreme tides.

- 448574-1-52-02 (3-way split funding between Hollywood, Broward, FDOT) – Pump station installation

The PARTICIPANT's share of the Project is an estimated amount of SIX HUNDRED NINETY-NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$699,300.00), which sum shall be paid to the DEPARTMENT. In the event the actual cost of the PARTICIPANT'S share is less than the funds provided, the difference will be refunded to the PARTICIPANT. In the event the actual cost of the PARTICIPANT's share, without modifications, results in a sum greater than that paid by the PARTICIPANT, then such sum shall be the sole responsibility of the PARTICIPANT and shall be paid to the DEPARTMENT.

	Financial Contribution		
Project	FDOT	CRA	County
448574.1	\$ 6,265,290.00	\$ 699,300.00	\$368,106.00

EXHIBIT "A"
SCOPE OF SERVICES
FM# 448577-1-52-02

The DEPARTMENT'S project consists of the construction of two pump stations at Van Buren Street and North of Azalea Terrace. The purpose of the pump stations is to provide additional drainage capacity for SR A1A and the surrounding areas. The pump station will improve drainage in the area but may not address all flooding during intense rainfall events; especially when combined with continued sea level rise and extreme tides.

- 448577-1-52-02 (2-way split funding between Hollywood & FDOT) – Two pump station installations; and

The PARTICIPANT'S financial participation ("share") for the Project specific work is an estimated amount of TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FOURTY-TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$2,742,145.00), which sum the PARTICIPANT shall pay to the DEPARTMENT. In the event the PARTICIPANT'S share is less than the funds provided, the difference will be refunded to the PARTICIPANT. If the actual cost of the PARTICIPANT'S share, without modifications, results in a sum greater than the amount paid by the PARTICIPANT, then such sum shall be the sole responsibility of the PARTICIPANT and shall be paid to the DEPARTMENT.

	Financial Contribution		
Project	FDOT	CRA	County
448.577.1	\$ 6,357,190.00	\$2,742,145.00	